No.SE/PWD/DMN/EST/13-14/1339 Administration of Daman & Diu, O/o. the Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman.

Dated:-27/08/2013

## ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is please to order that Shri. Manoj Berawala Junior Engineer, PWD (District Panchayat), Daman shall look after the charge of Assistant Engineer, PWD SD-I of WD-III, Daman in addition to his own duties with immediate effect and without any extra remuneration till further order.

Shri P.D. Rana, Assistant Engineer, SD-I, WD-III, Daman will continue to hold the additional charge of Executive Engineer, SD-III, Daman till further order.

Shri. P.D. Rang and Shri. Manoj Berawala will continue to draw their salary from the post of Assistant Engineer and Junior Engineer from where they draw salary at present.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

29 8.2013

Deputy Secretary (Pe.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Secretary Education, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Collector, Daman.
- . The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
  - 7. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, PWD, SD-I, Daman.
- 9. Shri. P.D.Rana, Assistant Engineer, SD-I, WD-III, Daman.
- 10. Shri. Manoj Berawala, Junior Engineer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 11. Chief Engineer, (Civli), PWD, Daman.